
Weather data

This task is about interpreting a table and writing a weather report.

Weather Observation on 22 September

Use the information from the table to describe the weather for 22 September. Use the following

headings.
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Observations Taken at the Meteorological office

Sunshine
On 22 September
To date this month
To date this year
 
Wind
Highest Gust (knots / km/h)
 
Rainfall
24 hours to 9 a.m., 23 September
To date this month
To date this year
Average for September
Wettest September in 1874
Driest September in 1989
 
Temperature
Maximum to 6 p.m., 22 September
Temperatures for the 24 hours to 9 a.m., 23
September
Maximum
Minimum

 
11.2 (hours)
104.1 (hours)
1358.8 (hours)
 
 
22/40
 
 
0.0 (mm)
88.0 (mm)
995.7 (mm)
104.0 (mm)
280.7 (mm)
8.2 (mm)
 
 
20.0 (°C)
 
16.6 (°C)
8.6 (°C)

Rain Temperature Wind Overhead conditions
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