## Weather data

This task is about interpreting a table and writing a weather report.

## **Weather Observation on 22 September**

Observations Taken at the Meteorological office		
Sunshine On 22 September To date this month To date this year	11.2 (hours) 104.1 (hours) 1358.8 (hours)	
Wind Highest Gust (knots / km/h)	22/40	
Rainfall 24 hours to 9 a.m., 23 September To date this month To date this year Average for September Wettest September in 1874 Driest September in 1989	0.0 (mm) 88.0 (mm) 995.7 (mm) 104.0 (mm) 280.7 (mm) 8.2 (mm)	
Temperature Maximum to 6 p.m., 22 September Temperatures for the 24 hours to 9 a.m., 23 September Maximum Minimum	20.0 (°C) 16.6 (°C) 8.6 (°C)	

Use the information from the table to describe the weather for 22 September. Use the following headings.

Rain	Temperature	Wind	Overhead conditions

Published on https://newzealandcurriculum.tahurangi.education.govt.nz